

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10606-10611/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2004 in LPA Nos. 839/2003
to 844/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKARBHAI T. PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and o
ffice
report)

Date: 24/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Moulik Nanavati,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.

Mrs. S.H. Raichura,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call the matters after three weeks, as prayed for.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(V.P.Tyagi)

Court Master