

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10606-  
10611/2005(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2004 in LPA No. 839/2003  
& LPA No. 840/2003 & LPA No. 841/2003 & LPA No. 842/2003 & LPA No.  
843/2003 & LPA No. 844/2003 & SCA No. 3804/2002 & SCA No. 3806/2002  
& SCA No. 3808/2002 & SCA No. 3935/2002 & SCA No. 3936/2002 & SCA  
No. 3937/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKARBHAI T. PATEL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,PERMISSION  
TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office  
report )

Date: 30/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Saroj Raichura,Adv.  
Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSufficient time has lapsed. However, petitioners  
may file rejoinder affidavit as per Hon'ble Court's  
order dated 26.2.2007 before the date of listing, as  
per rules.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. SHAH)

Registrar